

1

SLP(Crl.)No. 1477 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1477/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in CRLA 579/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PAWAN KUMAR RAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & issuance of
non-bailable war. of arrest)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.
Leave granted.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master