

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 746 OF 2004

PAWAN KUMAR RAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

State of UP: Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master