

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 746 OF 2004

PAWAN KUMAR RAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
(NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 746 OF 2004

PAWAN KUMAR RAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on second call none appeared on behalf of the
appellant to press the Appeal.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey and Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned
counsel, appeared for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively.

The Appeal is dismissed in default and for
non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 19, 2010.