

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons contained in the application for restoration, the application for restoration of the Appeal is allowed. The Appeal is restored to its original number.

List the Appeal immediately after Diwali Holidays, 2010.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 25, 2010.